

Manila

MEMORANDUM

;

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 16 February 2017 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.,** endorsing the request of Zambales 1st District Engineering Office **District Engineer Edward Ricardo G. Ramos**, requesting for the modification of the project stated hereunder:

LOCATION	PROJECT DESCRIPTION		PHYSICAL TARGET / COST	
	Per GA *****	As modified	Per GAA/Original	As modified
	Locally-Funded Projects: Local Infrastructure Program: Flood Control and Drainage: Drainage / Protection Works:	Locally-Funded Projects: Local Infrastructure Program: Flood Control and Drainage: Drainage / Protection Works: Construction of Slope	<u>Physical</u> <u>Target</u> <u>1 project</u>	<u>Physical</u> <u>Target</u> <u>4,793.70</u> <u>sg.m</u>
Sto.Niño Dike, Cabangan, Zambales	Construction of Slope Protection / Flood Control at Sto.Niño River Dike, Sta.0+025 to Sta.1+3225 Cabangan, Zambales	Protection / Flood Control at Sto.Niño River Dike, Sta. 0+469 to Sta. 0+721 Cabangan, Zambales (Construction of Slope	<u>Unit Cost</u> -	<u>Unit Cost</u> <u>P3.13T/m²</u>
	(Construction of Slope Protection)	Protection)	<u>Allocation:</u> <u>P15M</u>	<u>Estimated</u> <u>Cost:</u> <u>P15M</u>

Justification: There is a typographical error in the station limits reflected in the GAA. Therefore, we are requesting for the correction of station limits from Sta.0+025 to Sta.1+3225 to Sta.0+469 to Sta.0+721. Based for their experience during the onslaught of heavy typhoon in the last 10 years, the modified station limits is a flood prone area. The said station's actual condition needs the slope.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended to the Secretary.

ROMEO_S MOMO CESO I

Undersecretate for Regional Operations

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary



NOTE: Copies of the approved project modification requests are forwarded to the Office of the Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral., PhD,CESO I.

2.4 jdg/ERP/RSM



RSm / RH1- 158

Manila

MEMORANDUM

:

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 03 March 2017 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.,** endorsing the request of Zambales 1st District Engineering Office **District Engineer Edward Ricardo G. Ramos**, requesting for the modification of the project stated hereunder:

Per GAA 292003020402661 ood Management Construction / ince of Flood in Structures and Systems: Raising of ega – Maculcol Dike m)	As modified MFO-2 Flood Management Services: Construction / Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems: Raising of Grade Vega – Maculcol Dike	Per GAA/Original <u>Physical</u> <u>Target</u> <u>400 Im</u>	As modified <u>Physical</u> <u>Target</u> <u>510 im</u>
Construction / ince of Flood n Structures and Systems: Raising of iga – Maculcol Dike	Services: Construction / Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems: Raising of Grade Vega – Maculcol Dike	<u>Target</u>	Target
m)		1	
	(<i>Downstream</i>)		
15.5 – Sta.5+445.50	Sta.1+650 – Sta.2+160	<u>Unit Cost</u> <u>P66.085T/</u> <u>Im</u>	<u>Unit Cost</u> <u>P51.83T/In</u>
iso, Zambales	San Narciso, Zambales		
struction of Flood	(Construction of Flood		
	Mitigation Source)	<u>Allocation:</u> <u>P26.434M</u>	<u>Estimated</u> <u>Cost:</u> P26.434M
	iso, Zambales struction of Flood ligation Scurce) tion of station !imits	iso, Zambales San Narciso, Zambales struction of Flood (Construction of Flood ligation Source) Mitigation Source) tion of station limits and physical target. There is an	iso, Zambales San Narciso, Zambales <u>Im</u> struction of Flood (Construction of Flood Mitigation Source) <u>Allocation:</u>

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended to the Secretary.

ROMBO S. MOMO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Luzon

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

1

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

NOTE: Copies of the approved project modification requests are forwarded to the Office of the Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral., PhD, CESO I.

2.4 jdo/ERP/RSM





RSM/RIII-159

Manila

MEMORANDUM

\$

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 10 March 2017 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.,** endorsing the request of Zambales 1st District Engineering Office **District Engineer Edward Ricardo G. Ramos**, requesting for the modification of the project stated hereunder:

LOCATION	PROJECT DESCRIPTION		PHYSICAL TARGET / COST	
	Per GAA UACS: 165004050307512	As modified	Per GAA/Original	As modified
	Locally-Funded Projects: Local Infrastructure Program: Roads and Bridges: Local Roads: Concreting of Namanaan	Locally-Funded Projects: Local Infrastructure Program: Roads and Bridges: Local Roads: Concreting of Namanaan Road located at	<u>Physical</u> <u>Target</u>	<u>Physical</u> <u>Target</u> <u>1,154</u> <u>lane.km</u>
San Narciso, Zambales	Road located at San Narciso, Iba, Zambales <i>(Construction of Concrete Road)</i>	San Narciso, Zambales (Construction of Concrete Road)	<u>Unit Cost</u>	<u>Unit Cost</u> <u>P2.60T/</u> <u>lane.km</u>
			Allocation: <u>P3M</u>	<u>Estimated</u> <u>Cost:</u> <u>P3M</u>

Justification: Correction of project location. Iba and San Narciso are both towns of Zambales. The proper location should be Namanaan Road, San Narciso, Zambales.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended to the Secretary.

ROMEO S. MOMO, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Luzon

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

1 MARK & VILLAR

Secretary

NOTE: Copies of the approved project modification requests are forwarded to the Office of the Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral., PhD,CESO L

2.4 jdg/ERP/RSM



÷





Manila

MEMORANDUM

:

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 03 March 2017 of **DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.,** endorsing the request of Zambales 1st District Engineering Office **District Engineer Edward Ricardo G. Ramos**, requesting for the modification of the project stated hereunder:

LOCATION	PROJECT DESCRIPTION		PHYSICAL TARGET / COST	
	Per GAA UACS: 165003014800121	As modified	Per GAA/Original	As modified
Road – Olongapo – Bugallon Rd, Zambales	MFO-1 National Road Network Services: Asset Preservation of National Roads: Construction / Upgrading /Rehabilitation of Drainage along National Roads: Secondary Roads:	MFO-1 National Road Network Services: Asset Preservation of National Roads: Construction / Upgrading /Rehabilitation of Drainage along National Roads: Secondary Roads: Rehabilitation	<u>Physical</u> <u>Target</u> <u>1128 Im</u>	<u>Physical</u> <u>Target</u> 596.50 lm
	Rehabilitation / Major Repair of Drainage Structure along Road – Olongapo – Bugallon Rd K0181+188-K0181+752	 Kondary Roads: Renabilitation / Major Repair of Drainage Structure along Road – Olongapo – 3ugallon Rd Ko181+563-K0182+160 Cabangan, Zambales 	<u>Unit Cost</u> <u>P12.57T/Im</u>	<u>Unit Cost</u> <u>P23.76T/Im</u>
	(Rehabilitation / Major Repair of Drainage Structure along Road)	(Rehabilitation / Major Repair of Drainage Structure along Road)	<u>Allocation:</u> <u>P14.175M</u>	<u>Estimated</u> <u>Cost:</u> <u>P14.175M</u>

Justification:

Correction of station limits and physical target;

 The original target was reduced to almost half in consideration of the quantities in the approved Program of Works;

• The original station limits assume that the drainage would be lined both sides. However, the program limits the construction to just one side only;

• The drainage will be made of structural concrete, 1.20 lm width with cover.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hergof is recommended to the Secretary.

ROMEO S. MOMO, CESOI

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Luzon

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

70 MARK A. VILLAR

MARK A. VILLA Secretary



NOTE: Copies of the approved project modification requests are forwarded to the Office of the Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral., PhD,CESO I.

2.4 jdg/ERP/RSM

ł